
MACFORMAT USER GROUPS

User Group Title Contact Contact telephone e-mail Web site
Fife MUG Gordon Danby/David Law 01334 840362 davidwlaw@btinternet.com -

01592 8741141 g_danby@madasafish.com
Midland MUG Ivan Knezovich 01299 402631 ik@midnet.co.uk -
Norwich MUG Paul Durrant norwichmacusergroup@mac.com -

paul@durrant.co.uk
Sussex UG Jason Kitcat jason@swingdigital.com -
West Midlands UG Danny Torbica 01902 336172 danny@becomm.co.uk -

01543 505781 after 9pm
QIC Group Derek House 01228 513513 print@qic.edi.co.uk www.qicprint.co.uk
Multimedia UG Richard Hurley 01273 834588 - -
School MAC Bill Henley 01453 825422 - -
Northern Ireland Matthew Johnston 028 908 30130 mjohnstn@nortelnetworks -
London Macintosh User Group Michael Corgan 0208 567 6925 m-corgan@dircon.co.uk www.lmug.org.uk
Leicester Richard richard@leicsmug.co.uk -
Dorset Mac User Group Martin Spencley/Terry Willis 01202 625775 martinws@mac.com_ terrywillis@mac.com www.dmug.org.uk
Staffordshire Poly MUG Mark Stiles 01785 252331 -
Yorkshire Mac UG Dave Peppiate 01302 330481 oldgit@dircon.co.uk www.ymug.org/
LAW MUG Charles Christian 01379 88518 - -
Lisa UG Sheila Bell 01367 710453 - -
Berkshire & North Hampshire MUG Ian Burn/Alan Spence/Mike Mallet 0118 9813669 i.j.burn@reading.ac.uk -

alan@spence.globalnet.co.uk
mike.mallett@ntlworld.com

Cambridge Apple User Group Maddy Eid 01223 503268 eid@maddye.demon.co.uk -
McMac (Cardiff ) Anthony Gilmore info@mcmac.com www.mcmug.co.uk
Northwest Mac & Apple UG Jack Rowe/ 0151 652 4324/Tim Franks jacksrowe@aol.com -

tjf@timf.demon.co.uk-
Devon & Cornwall UG Peter Roberts 01752 367536 paroberts@eurobell.co.uk www.pmug.connectfree.co.uk
SE Essex MUG Michael Foy 01702 468062 mac@mikefoy.demon.co.uk -
BeLine - British BeOS UG Nathaniel McGowan 01271 830395 beline@bigfoot.com www.beline.home.ml.org/
Blackburn MUG John Flanagan 01254 605705 JohnFlanagan@compuserve.com -
Edinburgh Mac UG Alasdair Simpson/ 0131 441 2137 alasdair.simpson@btinternet.com -
Macus Peter Davenport/ Frank Brook/Tim Franks 01625 528490 davjaeger@tesco.net -

frank.brook@appleonline.net
NMUG - Northamptonshire MUG Bill Nickson 01327 349669 bill@nmug.co.uk www.nmug.co.uk
Quad Club - Quark Express Philip Caplan 0208 523 4233 - -
Cumbria Mac UG Josie Farmer 01229 588005 cmug@btinternet.com www.cmug.freeserve.co.uk
MacIS Anne Logue 01789 204820 macis@dial.pipex.com www.maciseurope.org
Nottingham MUG David Nicholson-Cole 0115 945 5077/5444 davidnc@innotts.co.uk -
Christian MUG Paul Wareing 01789 490153 webmaster@print2.net -
Hebreware Mendy Scharf 0208 802 6143 - -
Helix UG John Sandell 01763 273379 - -
Newton/eMate UG David 0113 278 0691 Pondlife@davidy.easynet.co.uk -
Special Needs UG (SNUG) Geoff Hughes 01744 24608 - -
Young Programmers UG Thomas Worrall 01663 733817 - -


